IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 MARCH 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1. ACTOM ELECTRICAL VS CHICH GROUP LTD+3
42355/20

2. RDUPREEZ VS S B DU PREEZ
88655/19

3. NEDBANKLTD VS C CHIMPELO
2147719

4. O LKGOLANE VS M KGOLANE
44684/21

5. FNB BANKLTD VS M E MHLANGA
84033/19

6. EX PARTE: AJ KIRSTEN+1 43877/21

7. EXPARTE: AM VAN GREUNEN
60807/21



8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

H D JANSE VAN VUUREN VS

L S SKOSANA
1498/20

FNB BANK LTD
53081/21

H CHIH-PO VS

ADV M VAN ROOYEN
19383/18

A C KORFF VS

SAPOR RENTALS LTD
44796/21

ISEKELEL QUANTITY
8514/19

EX PARTE: A E BILLING
55422/21

FNB BANK LTD
57419/18

EX PARTE; E L JOOSTE

L DU PLOOY 33999/18
VS RAF

VS M D SELANE

C E COOMBE 95029/16
VS RAF

RAF 49400/12
VS CHUEU JATTORNEYS+OTHERS

VS

VS

M MLEMMER+1

J J DE BEER



19.

20.

21

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

44455/21

M H SCHULTZ
48885/19

FNB BANK LTD
37165/21

. CHANGING TIDES

L FILIPOV-THE OVAL

FNB BANK LTD
51261/21

S BEUKES

Z COOPER

FNB BANK LTD
78/2018

M P SHOZI

P P NGOMA

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS W C SCHULTZ

VS SHOPFITTERS STUDIO+1

AM DU RAAN+1

E MAUVHELWANA+1

VS A MALATSI

RAF

HPCSA+4

VS X X SIBISI+1

RAF

RAF

VS THUMOS PROPERTIES LTD

17931/21

59347/21

51357/20

37902/21

3737/19

90488/19



6170/20

30. RODEL FINANCIAL LTD VS T G NTSHIQA

40705/21
31. CHANGING TIDES VS C J BOTHA+1 52883/21
32.C M DU PLESSIS VS H A STRAUSS

46833/19

14 MARCH 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

33. EX PARTE: S VAN AS

5971/22
34. U A GOUWS VS D O ROGERS+1

22836/20
35. M J MINNAAR VS S MINNAAR 59662/21
36. M LORENZEN VS C H LORENZEN

34894/21



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

G P ESTERHUIZEN VS

N RUNGIAH VS
N W DURAFOAM VS
45480/21

J T THIBEDI VS

LEFKOPAUL CC REUBEN PLACE

59346/21

SHERIFF JHB SOUTH
39593/18

SSDS LTD VS

EX PARTE: J H STEYN
5322/20

ITHEMBA PROPERTY
44565/21

ALPHERA FINANCIAL
65598/20

FNB BANK LTD

T HESTERHUIZEN 57600/21

RAF 33021/18

MINISTER OF JUSTICE

M L THIBEDI 36933/17

VS A L MULYAMBI+1

VS O J CHUKWU

A STEYN+1 52822/21

VS K D NGOMA+2

VS P KYRIACOU

VS L R LE ROUX



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55

56.

57.

2837/18

P S JANSE VAN RENSBURG
29327/20

B MAXOBONGWANA VS
7174/21

B/C OF KINGFISHER VS

FUYS INC VS

L SYMINGTON
51153/21

B/C OF LOUBIE GARDENST
9272/21

AT COMPRESSORS LTD
48466/21

. CHANGING TIDES VS

EX PARTE: B J STEVENS+1

EX PARTE: L KLETZ

VS E JANSE VAN RENSBURG

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

C N NEER+2

D STEYN+1

VS C SYMINGTON

VS S G MAMOGUDI

VS SARS

B AMC-CONVILLE

60215/17

52815/21

50401/21

54067/21

61374/21



58. S DE BEER VS

59. FNB BANK LTD
21800/20

60. ABSA BANK LTD

5137/21
61. M KLUYTS VS
30856/21
62. TLT TURBO AFRICA VS
63. M KRIEK VS

64. REDEFINE PROPERTIES LTD
67864/17

14 MARCH 2022

L VAN ZYL 88511/19
VS B N MAZANTSANA

VS N MOKGOSI

D J VAN DER MERWE

CITY OF TSHWANE 50058/21
W A NORVAL 49551/21

VS  AQUAFE CAFE CC+1

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J




65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71

72.

73.

74.

ACROW SCAFFOLDING
58093/18

AMKOTZE

K F MNISI
50412/21

STD BANK LTD
27328/21

ABSA BANK LTD
9431/21

EX PARTE: D A CUNHA+1

. EX PARTE: S NAUDE

61375/21

VAN'S AAFSLAERS LTD
7911219

FNB BANK LTD
85133/16

S MALAN+1
44131/21

VS TRERU CIVIL CONSTRUCTION+2

VS J P VAN DER BERG 62713/21

VS T D DLAMINI+2

VS B D BROOKSTEIN+1

VS COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY+6

59616/21

VS SOMASIPHULA GENERAL DEALER

VS N V MMOLEDI

VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

D S H PILLAY VS

STD BANK LTD
7636/21

S O MASILO VS

EX PARTE: NDPP

NEDBANK LTD
21483/21

EX PARTE: J C MOLL
60808/21

R ALESHILO VS
66447/20

EX PARTE: NDPP

BMW FINANCIAL LTD
54045/20

K C MOLATEDI
4873/22

M KGAKETSANG VS

R PILLAY

VS CIPC+2

T C NGOBENI

VS E SCHOEMAN

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

VS N CONSTANDINOS

VS HPCSA

RAF

35061/21

57588/21

15843/19

34182/21

20148/13



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

o1.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

EX PARTE: T LOUBSER+1
54275/21

CHANGING TIDES VS
EX PARTE: V OLIFANT
54604/21

K MAKHUBELE

10016/21

W STEYN VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
EX PARTE; M S MOHLALA+1

61376/21

EX PARTE: N BLOM

ABSA BANK LTD

14751/16

J W KAYE VS
CHANGING TIDES VS

2894/19

A E AUDUH1

VS RAF

P D G STEYN

Z HOWARD

VS T M SHIKWANE+1

HPCSA+3

FJ MOTSEPE

82798/18

93513/19

41269/21

56638/21

3091/22






